

St. Bernard Parish Conformed Copy

Randy S. Nunez
Clerk of Court
St. Bernard Parish Courthouse
Chalmette, LA 70044
(504) 271-3434

Received From :

ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE
ATTENTION: RONNIE ALONZO CAO
CHALMETTE, LA 70043

First MORTGAGOR

ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

First MORTGAGEE

FLEMING CONSTRUCTION CO LLC

Index Type : MORTGAGES

File Number : 604142

Type of Document : CHANGE

Book : 1814

Page : 491

Recording Pages : 2

Description : PROJECT: WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 1.4 CO #2

Recorded Information

I hereby certify that the attached document was filed for registry and recorded in the Clerk of Court's office for St. Bernard Parish, Louisiana

On (Recorded Date) : 09/22/2016

At (Recorded Time) : 4:14:40PM



Doc ID - 007703440002

Change Order No. 2 (two)

Project Name:	<u>St. Bernard Parish DWRLF-1004</u> <u>Waterline Replacement Project 1.4</u>	Initiation Date	<u>August 23, 2016</u>
To: (Contractor)	<u>Fleming Construction Co., LLC</u> <u>23 East Airline Dr.</u> <u>Kenner, LA 70062</u>	Contract Date	<u>February 22, 2016</u>
		Previous Contract Amount	<u>\$ 1,324,821.76</u>
		Total Amount this Change Order	<u>\$ 18,284.00</u>
		New Contract Amount	<u>\$ 1,343,105.76</u>

You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract:

	Additional Contract Days Requested	
350 LF of 6" Reinforced Concrete Barrier Curb and gutter to be added at the unit price of \$52.24/LF. The unit price includes Portland cement concrete, steel reinforcement, saw cutting, equipment and any other incidental items required for installation of reinforced concrete barrier curb and gutter.	4	\$ 18,284.00
Add 30 days to contract time for miscellaneous delays	30	
Total Additional Days Requested:		34

Total Change Order Amount \$18,284.00

Not Valid until signed by both the OWNER and the ENGINEER.
Signature of the CONTRACTOR indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Amount or Contract Time

The original Contract Amount was:	<u>\$ 1,274,280.00</u>
The net change by previous Change Orders:	<u>\$ 50,541.76</u>
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order:	<u>\$ 1,324,821.76</u>
The Contract Amount will be (increased/decreased/unchanged) by this Change Order:	<u>\$ 18,284.00</u>
The new Contract Amount will be:	<u>\$ 1,343,105.76</u>
The Contract Time will be (increased/decreased/unchanged) by this Change Order:	<u>34 days</u>
The Date of Substantial completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore:	<u>October 1, 2016</u>

Engineer
Infinity Engineering Consultants, LLC
Coby Nuss
Coby Nuss, E.I.
9/8/16
Date

Contractor
Fleming Construction Co., LLC
Adam Smith
Adam Smith
9/8/16
Date

Owner
St. Bernard Parish
Guy McInnis
Guy McInnis
9-19-16
Date